
	
  

Public	
  Transportation	
  Schedule	
  
	
  
The	
  Metra	
  Electric	
  Line	
  commuter	
  rail	
  provides	
  service	
  between	
  downtown	
  Chicago	
  and	
  
University	
  Park.	
  There	
  are	
  three	
  downtown	
  stations	
  (Millennium	
  Station;	
  Van	
  Buren;	
  and	
  Museum	
  
Campus/11th	
  Street)	
  close	
  to	
  “the	
  Loop.”	
  The	
  final	
  stop	
  is	
  University	
  Park,	
  located	
  near	
  the	
  GSU	
  
campus.	
  A	
  shuttle	
  bus	
  or	
  van	
  meets	
  certain	
  trains	
  and	
  will	
  bring	
  folks	
  to	
  the	
  main	
  entrance	
  of	
  
campus.	
  The	
  station	
  is	
  a	
  short	
  walk	
  (15-­‐20	
  minutes)	
  to	
  the	
  University.	
  For	
  more	
  information	
  visit	
  
http://www.metrarail.com	
  	
  
	
  

CHICAGO	
  TO	
  UNIVERSITY	
  PARK	
  
Metra	
  Electric	
  ($6.25	
  one	
  way)	
   GSU	
  

shuttle	
  
Conference	
  
Shuttle	
  Van	
  

Train	
  
#	
  

Millennium	
  
Station	
  

VanBuren	
   Museum	
  
Campus/11th	
  

St.	
  

University	
  
Park	
  
	
  

	
   	
  

111	
   7:48am	
   7:50am	
   7:53am	
   8:50am	
   Yes	
  (Fri	
  &	
  Sat)	
  	
   	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
117	
   10:30am	
   10:32am	
   10:35am	
   11:34am	
   Yes	
  	
  

(Friday	
  only)	
  
Yes	
  
Saturday	
  

119	
   11:30am	
   11:32am	
   11:35am	
   12:34am	
   Yes	
  	
  
(Friday	
  only)	
  

Yes	
  
Saturday	
  

	
  
UNIVERSITY	
  PARK	
  TO	
  CHICAGO	
  

GSU	
  free	
  shuttle	
   Metra	
  Electric	
  ($6.25	
  one	
  way)	
  
GSU	
  
shuttle	
  
departs	
  at	
  

Conference	
  
Shuttle	
  Van	
  

	
   Train	
  
#	
  

University	
  
Park	
  
	
  

Museum	
  
Campus/11th	
  

St.	
  

VanBuren	
   Millennium	
  
Station	
  

4:20pm	
   	
   	
   132	
   4:36pm	
   5:29pm	
   5:32pm	
   5:36pm	
  
5:20pm	
  
(Friday	
  only)	
  

Yes	
  
(Saturday	
  only)	
  

	
   136	
   5:40pm	
   6:40pm	
   6:43pm	
   6:46pm	
  

7:20pm	
  
(Friday	
  only)	
  

	
   	
   142	
   7:40pm	
   8:42pm	
   8:44pm	
   8:47pm	
  

9:25pm	
  
(Friday	
  only)	
  

Yes	
  
(Saturday	
  only)	
  

	
   146	
   9:40pm	
   10:42pm	
   10:44pm	
   10:47pm	
  

10:25pm	
  
(Friday	
  only)	
  

	
   	
   148	
   10:40pm	
   11:42pm	
   11:44pm	
   11:47pm	
  

	
  
Hotel	
  Transportation	
  Schedule	
  

Transportation	
  between	
  the	
  Hampton	
  Inn	
  &	
  Suites	
  and	
  the	
  GSU	
  campus	
  will	
  be	
  provided	
  by	
  a	
  
shuttle	
  van.	
  Pick	
  up	
  and	
  drop	
  off	
  occur	
  at	
  the	
  main	
  entrance	
  of	
  the	
  hotel	
  and	
  campus.	
  	
  
	
  

Friday	
  	
  
Pick	
  up	
  at	
  hotel	
  at	
  12:30pm	
  	
  
Leave	
  campus	
  for	
  hotel	
  at	
  5:00pm	
  
Leave	
  campus	
  for	
  hotel	
  after	
  performance	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

Saturday	
  
Pick	
  up	
  at	
  hotel	
  at	
  8:30am	
  
Leave	
  campus	
  for	
  hotel	
  at	
  1:00	
  
Leave	
  campus	
  for	
  hotel	
  at	
  5:45	
  
Leave	
  campus	
  for	
  hotel	
  after	
  Keynote	
  


