

## **Public Transportation Schedule**

The Metra Electric Line commuter rail provides service between downtown Chicago and University Park. There are three downtown stations (Millennium Station; Van Buren; and Museum Campus/11<sup>th</sup> Street) close to "the Loop." The final stop is University Park, located near the GSU campus. A shuttle bus or van meets certain trains and will bring folks to the main entrance of campus. The station is a short walk (15-20 minutes) to the University. For more information visit <a href="http://www.metrarail.com">http://www.metrarail.com</a>

#### CHICAGO TO UNIVERSITY PARK

	Metra	GSU shuttle	Conference Shuttle Van			
Train #	Millennium Station	VanBuren	Museum Campus/11 <sup>th</sup> St.	University Park		
111	7:48am	7:50am	7:53am	8:50am	Yes (Fri & Sat)	
117	10:30am	10:32am	10:35am	11:34am	Yes (Friday only)	Yes Saturday
119	11:30am	11:32am	11:35am	12:34am	Yes (Friday only)	Yes Saturday

# University Park to Chicago

UNIVERSITIT ARK TO CHICAGO									
GSU	free shuttle		Metra Electric (\$6.25 one way)						
GSU	Conference	Trai	n University	Museum	VanBuren	Millennium			
shuttle	Shuttle Van	#	Park	Campus/11th		Station			
departs at				St.					
4:20pm		132	4:36pm	5:29pm	5:32pm	5:36pm			
5:20pm	Yes	136	5:40pm	6:40pm	6:43pm	6:46pm			
(Friday only)	(Saturday only)			•	-	•			
7:20pm		142	7:40pm	8:42pm	8:44pm	8:47pm			
(Friday only)			-	-	-	-			
9:25pm	Yes	146	9:40pm	10:42pm	10:44pm	10:47pm			
(Friday only)	(Saturday only)		-	-	_	-			
10:25pm		148	10:40pm	11:42pm	11:44pm	11:47pm			
(Friday only)			_	_	_	_			

# **Hotel Transportation Schedule**

Transportation between the Hampton Inn & Suites and the GSU campus will be provided by a shuttle van. Pick up and drop off occur at the main entrance of the hotel and campus.

### **Friday**

Pick up at hotel at 12:30pm Leave campus for hotel at 5:00pm Leave campus for hotel after performance

### Saturday

Pick up at hotel at 8:30am Leave campus for hotel at 1:00 Leave campus for hotel at 5:45 Leave campus for hotel after Keynote